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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 6460 6460 6460

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 380 380
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

Academic
Year

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
0 4742 4742 4692 50 0 95 3617 0 0 0 3712
0 345 345 345 0 0 22 260 0 0 0 282
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
2180 1895 (2019-20) 1522 0 0 (Zero) 1000
2180 1921 (2020-21) 1685 0 0 (Zero) 1060
6460 1867 (2021-22) 1304 0 0 (Zero) 970

(2019-20)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2018-19) 190 173 (2019-20) 88

(2019-20) 190 167 (2020-21) 126

(2020-21) 380 185 (2021-22) 160

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other

running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

70308 (SEVENTYTHOUSENDTHREE
HUNDREDEIGHT)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

159597350 (APPROX SIXTEEN CRO
RE)

10049000 (APPROX ONE CRORE)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 2
0 0 (Zero) 3
0 0 (Zero) 2

2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

26665 (TWENTYSIXTHOUSANDSIXH
UNDERDSIXTY FIVE)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

141598260 (APPROX FIFTEEN CROR
E)

8903000 (APPROXNINETYLAKH)

Utilised Amount

93303 (NINTYTHREE THOUSANDTH
REEHUNDREDTHREE)

84720 (EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND S
EVEN HUNDRED TWENTY)

0 (ZERO)

137468210 (APPROXFOURTEEN CR
ORE)

3171000 (APPROXXTHERTYTWOLA
KH)



Financial Year 2021-22
Utilised Amount

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 0 (ZERO)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2020-21
Utilised Amount

0 (ZERO)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

1 RACHANA ASOPA 54  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 396

2 REKHA SHARMA 58  Dean/ Principal / Director / Female Ph.D 444

Vice Chancellor

3 ANJANA YADAV 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 120

4 SUNITA YADAV 57 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 420

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2019-20
Utilised Amount

0 (ZERO)

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 40% of the

buildings
Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type
24-02- Regular
2004
14-08- Regular
2021
14-10- Regular
2016
03-01- Regular

2001



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

SHAFALI BARTHONIYA

MADHUBALA SHARMA

CHITRA SHEKHAWAT

SANGITA GOGIYA

MANISHA SHARMA

RAMNATH KHORWAL

ALKA YADAV

RANJANA GUPTA

REENA YADAV

ANJUBALA GUPTA

KULDEEP SHARMA

ARTI MODI

SHAILENDRA SINGH

BHATI

LATA SHARMA

56

50

57

56

54

57

57

58

54

51

58

55

56

53

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

360

324

420

372

396

420

408

384

384

324

360

372

324

312

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-01-
2019

22-10-
2009

18-11-
1989

01-08-
2018

07-07-
2018

20-07-
2005

19-07-
1991

08-07-
1995

09-02-
1991

02-10-
2010

06-06-
2015

16-07-
2003

24-09-
2021

19-02-
2002

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

K K SHARMA

GOPI CHAND PALIWAL

POORNIMA KAUSHIK

P P VERMA

BUDHMATI YADAV

ARPITA CHOUDHARY

MADHU SHARMA

UMESH KUMAR RAI

HARSH MALHOTRA

VINITA GOYAL

RASHMI GUPTA

ASHOK KUMAR MEENA

VIRENDAR KUMAR

JOSHI

RAKESH KUMAR

54

55

57

56

53

54

54

50

57

45

55

42

47

48

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

396

372

324

312

312

300

300

300

300

276

276

240

240

240

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-07-
2018

20-06-
2015

07-08-
1996

04-08-
2003

06-11-
1997

29-11-
2019

17-07-
2003

01-10-
2015

25-02-
2004

26-11-
2002

02-07-
2008

02-06-
2012

02-06-
2012

02-06-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

MADHU BALA MEENA

MAHENDAR SINGH

VIJAY LAXMI

AMITA MEENA

SEEMA KUMARI MEENA

NARENDAR KUMAR

MADHU SUDAN

VERMA

RITU GUPTA

REKHA JAURWAL

PUSHPA INDORIYA

NIDHI MEENA

VINITA KALYAN SAHAY

MEENA

PRIYANKA SHARMA

PINKY

42

43

39

43

40

44

41

50

47

42

36

34

35

36

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.A

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.Sc.

NET

Ph.D

NET

240

240

168

168

168

156

132

288

228

120

132

120

60

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-07-
2018

09-08-
2003

14-10-
2016

11-10-
2014

13-10-
2014

19-02-
2009

13-01-
2012

17-07-
2000

13-07-
2003

02-04-
2012

16-06-
2015

29-09-
2018

06-12-
2017

06-12-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



47

48

49

50

51

MENU DEVI

ANNU MEENA

V N PANDAY

MANJU SHARMA

VIKRAM SINGH
BARAITH

35

32

59

57

39

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

72

48

360

312

120

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-01-
2018

14-08-
2021

18-10-
2016

29-11-
1996

03-10-
2019

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



