

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-38323

Institute Name: G D Girls College, Alwar

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	6460	6460	6460			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	380	380				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	4742	4742	4692	50	0	95	3617	0	0	0	3712
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	345	345	345	0	0	22	260	0	0	0	282

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2017-18)	2180	1895	(2019-20)	1522	0	0 (Zero)	1000
(2018-19)	2180	1921	(2020-21)	1685	0	0 (Zero)	1060
(2019-20)	6460	1867	(2021-22)	1304	0	0 (Zero)	970

PG [2 Years l	G [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years												
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies						
(2018-19)	190	173	(2019-20)	88	0	0 (Zero)	2						
(2019-20)	190	167	(2020-21)	126	0	0 (Zero)	3						
(2020-21)	380	185	(2021-22)	160	0	0 (Zero)	2						

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	70308 (SEVENTYTHOUSENDTHREE HUNDREDEIGHT)	26665 (TWENTYSIXTHOUSANDSIXH UNDERDSIXTY FIVE)	93303 (NINTYTHREE THOUSANDTH REEHUNDREDTHREE)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	84720 (EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND S EVEN HUNDRED TWENTY)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	159597350 (APPROX SIXTEEN CRO RE)	141598260 (APPROX FIFTEEN CROR E)	137468210 (APPROXFOURTEEN CR ORE)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	10049000 (APPROX ONE CRORE)	8903000 (APPROXNINETYLAKH)	3171000 (APPROXXTHERTYTWOLA KH)

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	RACHANA ASOPA	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	24-02- 2004		Regular
2	REKHA SHARMA	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	444	Yes	14-08- 2021		Regular
3	ANJANA YADAV	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	14-10- 2016		Regular
4	SUNITA YADAV	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	420	Yes	03-01- 2001		Regular

5	SHAFALI BARTHONIYA	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	11-01-	 Regular
	STINITY EL BARCETTONITA	30	/ issociate i rolessor	remaie	111,5	300	163	2019	regular
6	MADHUBALA SHARMA	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	22-10- 2009	 Regular
7	CHITRA SHEKHAWAT	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	420	Yes	18-11- 1989	 Regular
8	SANGITA GOGIYA	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	372	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Regular
9	MANISHA SHARMA	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	07-07- 2018	 Regular
10	RAMNATH KHORWAL	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	420	Yes	20-07- 2005	 Regular
11	ALKA YADAV	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	408	Yes	19-07- 1991	 Regular
12	RANJANA GUPTA	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	08-07- 1995	 Regular
13	REENA YADAV	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	09-02- 1991	 Regular
14	ANJUBALA GUPTA	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	02-10- 2010	 Regular
15	KULDEEP SHARMA	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	06-06- 2015	 Regular
16	ARTI MODI	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	372	Yes	16-07- 2003	 Regular
17	SHAILENDRA SINGH BHATI	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	24-09- 2021	 Regular
18	LATA SHARMA	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	19-02- 2002	 Regular

19	K K SHARMA	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	07-07- 2018	 Regular
20	GOPI CHAND PALIWAL	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	20-06- 2015	 Regular
21	POORNIMA KAUSHIK	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	07-08- 1996	 Regular
22	P P VERMA	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	312	Yes	04-08- 2003	 Regular
23	BUDHMATI YADAV	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	06-11- 1997	 Regular
24	ARPITA CHOUDHARY	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	29-11- 2019	 Regular
25	MADHU SHARMA	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	17-07- 2003	 Regular
26	UMESH KUMAR RAI	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	01-10- 2015	 Regular
27	HARSH MALHOTRA	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	25-02- 2004	 Regular
28	VINITA GOYAL	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	26-11- 2002	 Regular
29	RASHMI GUPTA	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	02-07- 2008	 Regular
30	ASHOK KUMAR MEENA	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	02-06- 2012	 Regular
31	VIRENDAR KUMAR JOSHI	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	02-06- 2012	 Regular
32	RAKESH KUMAR	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	02-06- 2012	 Regular

33	MADHU BALA MEENA	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	07-07- 2018	 Regular
34	MAHENDAR SINGH	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	09-08- 2003	 Regular
35	VIJAY LAXMI	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	14-10- 2016	 Regular
36	AMITA MEENA	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	11-10- 2014	 Regular
37	SEEMA KUMARI MEENA	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	168	Yes	13-10- 2014	 Regular
38	NARENDAR KUMAR	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	156	Yes	19-02- 2009	 Regular
39	MADHU SUDAN VERMA	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	132	Yes	13-01- 2012	 Regular
40	RITU GUPTA	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	17-07- 2000	 Regular
41	REKHA JAURWAL	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	13-07- 2003	 Regular
42	PUSHPA INDORIYA	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	120	Yes	02-04- 2012	 Regular
43	NIDHI MEENA	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	132	Yes	16-06- 2015	 Regular
44	VINITA KALYAN SAHAY MEENA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	120	Yes	29-09- 2018	 Regular
45	PRIYANKA SHARMA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	06-12- 2017	 Regular
46	PINKY	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	60	Yes	06-12- 2017	 Regular

47	MENU DEVI	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	02-01- 2018	 Regular
48	ANNU MEENA	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	14-08- 2021	 Regular
49	V N PANDAY	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	18-10- 2016	 Regular
50	MANJU SHARMA	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	29-11- 1996	 Regular
51	VIKRAM SINGH BARAITH	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	120	Yes	03-10- 2019	 Regular